FORM PTO TO A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-002/ DEC 1 0 2001

ADDRESS.

12-13-2001



101914412

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

(0) RECORDATION TRADE	ON FORM COVER SHEET	
TRADEMARKS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
New	✓ Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Document ID #	Effective Date Merger Month Day Year	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		
Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name Affinity Chromatography, Inc.	10/17/01	
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association	
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizal	tion Maryland	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Prometic Biosciences, Ltd		
Name Frometic Dieselences, and		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) Freeport, Ballasalla		
Address (inter)		
Address (line 2)	District Island	
Address (line 3) Isle of Man	State/Country If document to be recorded is an	
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Corporation Association	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Isle of Man FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
12/2001 0000ED1 00000096 1661493	K Office par our.	
40.00 0	the for reviewing the document and	
FC:462	ige approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and arding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, arding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB anagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB	
Public burden reporting for this complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarded to complete the Cover Sheet.	arging unit budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (U651-U027), Washington DOCUMENTS TO THIS	

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burger estimate to the Original Cover Sheet (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burger paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See gathering the Cover Sheet (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See gathering the Cover Sheet (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See gathering the Cover Sheet (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See gathering the Cover Sheet (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See gathering the Cover Sheet (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See gathering the Cover Sheet (0651-0027), Washington, D

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

CODIA	DTO 1/10D
rukwi	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99
~	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TPADFMADK

OMB 0651-0027			IRADEMARK
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receivi	ing Party only.
Name	EPSTEIN, EDELL, SHAPIRO, FINNAN & LY	TLE, LLC	
Address (line 1)	1901 Rsearch Blvd.		
Address (line 2)	Suite 400		
Address (line 3)	Rockville, Maryland 20850		
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number 301-424-	3640
Name	Alexander H. Butterman		
Address (line 1)	1901 Research Boulevard		
Address (line 2)	Suite 400		
Address (line 3)	Rockville, Maryland 20850		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attaincluding any attachments.	ached conveyance docume	ent # 6
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration	on Number(s)	ark if additional numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Nu	mber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nur	mbers for the same property).
Trac	demark Application Number(s)		Number(s)
		1661493 20536	667
		2053665 20536	668
		2053666 20564	143
Number of			6
Fee Amour	t Fee Amount for Properties I	isted (37 CFR 3.41): \$	165.00
:		eposit Account	
Method (Ji Laymona	reposit Account	
Deposit /		charged to the account.)	
(Enter ior	Deposit Account	Number: #	
	Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes No 🗸
Ctatamont	and Signature	•	
		ing information is true and co	rrect and any
I O	the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego ached copy is a true copy of the original docume	nt. Charges to deposit accou	nt are autnorized, as
ind	icated herein.		1 1
	f L	114	12/5/01
	H. Butterman	Signature	Date Signed
Nam	o of Person Signing	Jigilatury	

WHEREAS AFFINITY CHROMAT	OGRAPHY INC. a Maryland (US) corporation,
having its principal place of business	at 4000, Blackburn Lane, suite 115, Burtonsville,
MD, 20866 USA, (hereinafter referred	to as the "assignor") is the owner of the trademark
Pusi kits	and Design, registration 1,661, 493
	(hereinafter referred to as the "trademark"):

WHEREAS PROMETIC BIOSCIENCES LTD a corporation of the Isle of Man, having its principal place of business at Freeport, Ballasalla, Isle of Man, 1M9 2AP, British Isles (hereinafter referred to as the "assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire rights, title and interests in and to the trademark and its registration;

NOW THEREFORE, the assignor declares as follows:

- 1. The assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the assignee, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the entire rights, title and interests in and to the trademark and its registration.
- As well, the assignor assigns to the assignee the goodwill of the business associated
 with the trademark and declares that use of the aforesaid trademark by the assignor
 and its predecessors in title is deemed to have been used, for all intents and purposes,
 by the assignee, its successors and legal representatives.

In Montreal, this 17th day of October 2001,

AFFINITY CHROMATOGRAPHY INC.

Per: Ms Iris Bonnett President Per. / Ms. Michelle Laflamme

ETIC BIOSCIENCES LTD

Secretary

WHEREAS AFFINITY CHROMATOGRAPHY INC. a Maryland (US) corpo	ration,
having its principal place of business at 4000, Blackburn Lane, suite 115, Burtor	isville,
MD, 20866 USA, (hereinafter referred to as the "assignor") is the owner of the trad	lemark
MINETIC RED and Design, registration 2,053, 6	65
dated 04/15/97 (hereinafter referred to as the "trademark");	

WHEREAS PROMETIC BIOSCIENCES LTD a corporation of the Isle of Man, having its principal place of business at Freeport, Ballasalla, Isle of Man, 1M9 2AP, British Isles (hereinafter referred to as the "assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire rights, title and interests in and to the trademark and its registration;

NOW THEREFORE, the assignor declares as follows:

- 1. The assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the assignee, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the entire rights, title and interests in and to the trademark and its registration.
- 2. As well, the assignor assigns to the assignee the goodwill of the business associated with the trademark and declares that use of the aforesaid trademark by the assignor and its predecessors in title is deemed to have been used, for all intents and purposes, by the assignee, its successors and legal representatives.

In Montreal, this 17th day of October 2001,

AFFINITY CHROMATOGRAPHY INC.

Per: Ms Iris Bonnett

President

PROMETIC BIOSCIENCES LTD

Per. / Ms. Michelle Laslamme

Secretary

WHEREAS AFFINITY CHROMATOGRAPHY INC. a Maryland (US) corporation, having its principal place of business at 4000, Blackburn Lane, suite 115, Burtonsville, MD, 20866 USA, (hereinafter referred to as the "assignor") is the owner of the trademark and Design, registration 2, CS3, Clab dated 04/15/97 (hereinafter referred to as the "trademark");

WHEREAS PROMETIC BIOSCIENCES LTD a corporation of the Isle of Man, having its principal place of business at Freeport, Ballasalla, Isle of Man, 1M9 2AP, British Isles (hereinafter referred to as the "assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire rights, title and interests in and to the trademark and its registration;

NOW THEREFORE, the assignor declares as follows:

- 1. The assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the assignee, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the entire rights, title and interests in and to the trademark and its registration.
- 2. As well, the assignor assigns to the assignee the goodwill of the business associated with the trademark and declares that use of the aforesaid trademark by the assignor and its predecessors in title is deemed to have been used, for all intents and purposes, by the assignee, its successors and legal representatives.

In Montreal, this 17th day of October 2001,

AFFINITY CHROMATOGRAPHY INC.

Per: Ms Iris Bonnett

President

PROMETIC BIOSCIENCES LTD

Per / Ms. Michelle Laflamme

Secretary

WHEREAS AFFINITY CHROMATO	OGRAPHY INC. a Maryland (US) corporation,
having its principal place of business	at 4000, Blackburn Lane, suite 115, Burtonsville.
MD, 20866 USA, (hereinafter referred	to as the "assignor") is the owner of the trademark
MINETIC BLUE	and Design, registration 2,053,667
	(hereinafter referred to as the "trademark");

WHEREAS PROMETIC BIOSCIENCES LTD a corporation of the Isle of Man, having its principal place of business at Freeport, Ballasalla, Isle of Man, 1M9 2AP, British Isles (hereinafter referred to as the "assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire rights, title and interests in and to the trademark and its registration:

NOW THEREFORE, the assignor declares as follows:

- 1. The assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the assignee, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the entire rights, title and interests in and to the trademark and its registration.
- 2. As well, the assignor assigns to the assignee the goodwill of the business associated with the trademark and declares that use of the aforesaid trademark by the assignor and its predecessors in title is deemed to have been used, for all intents and purposes, by the assignee, its successors and legal representatives.

In Montreal, this 17th day of October 2001.

AFFINITY CHROMATOGRAPHY INC.

Per: Ms Iris Bonnett

President

PROMETIC BIOSCIENCES LTD

Per, Ms. Michelle Laflamme

Secretary

WHEREAS AFFINITY CHROMATOGRAPHY INC. a Maryland (US) corporation,
having its principal place of business at 4000, Blackburn Lane, suite 115, Burtonsville,
MD, 20866 USA, (hereinafter referred to as the "assignor") is the owner of the trademark
NINETIC ORANGE and Design, registration 2,053,668
dated 04/15/97 (hereinafter referred to as the "trademark");

WHEREAS PROMETIC BIOSCIENCES LTD a corporation of the Isle of Man, having its principal place of business at Freeport, Ballasalla, Isle of Man, 1M9 2AP, British Isles (hereinafter referred to as the "assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire rights, title and interests in and to the trademark and its registration:

NOW THEREFORE, the assignor declares as follows:

- 1. The assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the assignee, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the entire rights, title and interests in and to the trademark and its registration.
- 2. As well, the assignor assigns to the assignee the goodwill of the business associated with the trademark and declares that use of the aforesaid trademark by the assignor and its predecessors in title is deemed to have been used, for all intents and purposes, by the assignee, its successors and legal representatives.

In Montreal, this 17th day of October 2001.

AFFINITY CHROMATOGRAPHY INC.

Per: Ms Iris Bonnett

President

PROMETIC BIOSCIENCES LTD

Per. Ms. Michelle Laffamme

Secretary

WHEREAS AFFINITY CHROMATOG	RAPHY INC. a Maryland (US) corporation,
having its principal place of business at	4000. Blackburn Lane suite 115 Bustoneville
MD, 20866 USA. (hereinafter referred to	as the "assignor") is the owner of the trademark
MINETIC GREEN AN	d Design registration 7 Act (1612
	d Design, registration Z. 056, 443
The thirty of th	ereinafter referred to as the "trademark");

WHEREAS PROMETIC BIOSCIENCES LTD a corporation of the Isle of Man, having its principal place of business at Freeport, Ballasalla, Isle of Man, 1M9 2AP, British Isles (hereinafter referred to as the "assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire rights, title and interests in and to the trademark and its registration;

NOW THEREFORE, the assignor declares as follows:

- 1. The assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the assignee, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the entire rights, title and interests in and to the trademark and its registration.
- 2. As well, the assignor assigns to the assignee the goodwill of the business associated with the trademark and declares that use of the aforesaid trademark by the assignor and its predecessors in title is deemed to have been used, for all intents and purposes, by the assignee, its successors and legal representatives.

In Montreal, this 17th day of October 2001,

AFFINITY CHROMATOGRAPHY INC.

RECORDED: 12/10/2001

Per: Ms Iris Bonnett

President

PROMETIC BIOSCIENCES LTD

Per. Ms. Michelle Laflamme

Secretary